

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND 9 MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2013

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			9 months ended		Year ended 31
	31-Dec	30-Sep	31-Dec	31-Dec	31-Dec	March
	2013	2013	2012	2013	2012	2013
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
PART I						
1 Income from operations						
a. Net Sales / Income from operations (net of excise duty)	0	0	0	0	0	0
b. Other operating income	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total income from operations (net)	0	0	0	0	0	0
2 Expenses:						
a. Cost of materials consumed	0	0	0	0	0	0
b. Changes in inventories of finished goods and work in progress	0	0	0	0	0	0
c. Employee benefits expense	4	3	2	9	12	13
d. Depreciation and amortisation expense	3	4	3	10	10	13
e. Other expenses	8	9	9	24	24	31
Total expenses	15	16	14	43	46	57
3 Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(15)	(16)	(14)	(43)	(46)	(57)
4 Other income	0	1	0	2	2	4
5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(15)	(15)	(14)	(41)	(44)	(53)
6 Gain/(Loss) on foreign exchange difference (net)	0	0	0	0	0	0
7 Finance costs	47	47	43	139	128	170
8 Profit/(Loss) after finance cost but before exceptional items (5+6-7)	(62)	(62)	(57)	(180)	(172)	(223)
9 Exceptional Items	0	0	0	0	0	0
10 Profit/(Loss) before Tax for the period (8+9)	(62)	(62)	(57)	(180)	(172)	(223)
11 Tax expense (current tax, deferred tax, mat credit entitlement etc.)	0	0	0	0	0	0
12 Net Profit/(Loss) after tax for the period (10-11)	(62)	(62)	(57)	(180)	(172)	(223)
13 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	27	27	27	27	27	27
14 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						(450)
15 Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised)	(3.72)	(3.72)	(3.52)	(10.83)	(10.56)	(13.82)
PART II						
A PARTICULARS OF SHARE HOLDINGS						
1 Public shareholding						
- Number of Shares	1171034	1171034	1171034	1171034	1171034	1171034
- Percentage of Shareholding	43.37%	43.37%	43.37%	43.37%	43.37%	43.37%
2 Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding						
a. Pledged / Encumbered						
- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	N A	N A	N A	N A	N A	N A
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	N A	N A	N A	N A	N A	N A
b. Non-encumbered						
- Number of Shares	1528966	1528966	1528966	1528966	1528966	1528966
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	56.63%	56.63%	56.63%	56.63%	56.63%	56.63%
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0					
Received during the quarter	0					
Disposed off during the quarter	0					
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0					

NOTES :

- (1) The above results were approved by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on January 31, 2014.
- (2) The operations have been suspended from Sept.1998.
- (3) There are no pending Dues to Banks or Financial Institutions.
- (4) The number of investors Complaints at the beginning and pending at the end of the quarter were nil.

Date : 31st January, 2014.
Place : Mumbai

By order of the Board
For Solid Containers Limited


Ashok Goel
Director

